

**HELEN MAIN LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT  
CITY OF HELEN, GEROGIA  
AUGUST 30, 2022**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.		J.S. Haren Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTE & PUMP STATION SITE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.01	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
02227.02	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	470	\$5.00	\$2,350.00	\$2.00	\$940.00
02575.00	RESTORING PAVEMENTS						
02575.01	ASPHALT ROADWAY CUT AND REPAIR	LF	794	\$43.00	\$34,142.00	\$20.00	\$15,880.00
02575.02	SIDEWALK CUT AND REPAIR	LF	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
02575.03	CURB & GUTTER CUT AND REPAIR	LF	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
02601.00	MANHOLES						
02601.01	STANDARD 6'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME AND COVER, 0'-6" DEPTH WITH 10" ULTRA MAG ELECTROMAGNETIC FLOW METER (MODEL UM06), COMPLETE	EA	1	\$33,575.00	\$33,575.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
02732.00	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN						
02732.01	10" SDR 18 C900 PVC FORCEMAIN	LF	1,038	\$101.00	\$104,838.00	\$240.00	\$249,120.00
02732.02	10" DIP FORCEMAIN	LF	50	\$173.00	\$8,650.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
02732.03	10" PLUG VALVE - COMPLETE	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
02732.04	CONNECT 10" DIA. C900 FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING MANHOLE (SHEET FM-1), COMPLETE, INCLUDING PIPE, CORE, BOOT, ETC.	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER						
02736.01	12" SDR 26 PVC - ALL DEPTHS	LF	18	\$569.00	\$10,242.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
02931.00	GRASSING						
02931.01	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
11310.00	SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP STATION						
11310.01	HELEN MAIN SUBMERSIBLE TRI-PLEX SEWAGE PUMP STATION BY FLYGT - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$896,056.00	\$896,056.00	\$1,567,910.00	\$1,567,910.00
SHEET PS-1 PUMP STATION DEMO	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING HELEN MAIN SEWAGE PUMP STATION PER DEMO PLAN SHEET PS-1 - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>					<b>\$1,141,053.00</b>		<b>\$1,987,000.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Square Deal Enterprises, Inc.		J.S. Haren Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
02732.01A	10" SDR 17 HDPE FORCEMAIN	LF	1038	\$107.00	\$111,066.00	\$400.00	\$415,200.00
11311.01A	HELEN MAIN SUBMERSIBLE TRI-PLEX DEWAGE PUMP STATION BY GRUNDFOS - COMPLETE	LS	1	\$900,056.00	\$900,056.00	\$1,567,910.00	\$1,567,910.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Helen, Georgia on August 30, 2022.



Greg Bennett, PE  
Engineering Management, Inc.